
 

 
    

PUBLIC WORKS – MIDLANDS REGIONAL OFFICE 
 
 

SERVICE TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES BANKING DETAILS COLLECTION DATES OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 
AND CLOSING DATES FROM:  

Upgrade to sanitation systems Technical enquiries:  
Mr BW Zulu Tel.: 036 638 8000 
e-mail: bongumusa.zulu@kznworks.gov.za 
Document enquiries: 036 638 8062 / 036 638 
8096 

Name of account: KZN Prov Gov-Works 
Name of bank: Standard bank;  
Branch Code: 057525;  
Account No. 052106446;  
Type of account: Business Cheque 

Account 
Reference No.: 14019621 

16 January 2023 till 20 January 2023 

 

ZNTL NUMBER DESCRIPTION TARGET GROUP CONTRACT 
PERIOD 

CIDB 
GRADE 

BID 
DOCUMENT 
AMOUNT 

BRIEFING DATE & TIME CLOSING DATE 
& TIME 

ZNTL 03038 W UMzinyathi District: DOE: 
Macongco P School 

 
Eyesizwe (ECDP) 

Twelve (12) calendar 
months 

4GB or higher R330-00 Date:  23/01/2023 
Time:  10:00 
Venue:  KZN Dept Public Works 
 (Auditorium) 
 40 Shepstone Rd;
 Ladysmith  

21/02/2023 at 11:00 

Compulsory Pre-Tender Meeting for Eyesizwe and 51% owned by black people who are women and military veterans: 
 
Multiple awards of bids will be limited (unless by exception due to circumstances) in order to spread the work amongst a large number of successful bidders and to minimize the risk to the 
Department. Multiple awards shall  be limited  to  the  ceiling value of the applicable CIDB grading of the recommended bidder unless previous contracts awarded has  been more than 60 % 
completed in terms of the actual scope of the  contract and  time expended are  within the  allocated  time lines of the contract period of the contract with specific reference to the activity based 
construction program and concise demonstration has  been given that the bidder has  the capability and resources to complete the project successfully. 

 
 

mailto:bongumusa.zulu@kznworks.gov.za

